2N \
rehd)
</

UN MIGRATION

Guatemala Crisis Response Plan 2024

| Cohort Country - Early Warnings for All |

Beneficiaries at the Migration Response Centre in Tecun Uman, Guatemala. © Jonathan Mazariegos/IOM Guatemala 2023

January - December 2024

Published January 19, 2024

© IOM 2024




Guatemala Crisis Response Plan 2024

Cohort country - Early Warnings for All

|

Beneficiaries at the Migration Response Centre in Tecun Uman, Guatemala. © Jonathan Mazariegos/|OM Guatemala 2023

IOM VISION UPDATED:

$8,050,000
Funding Required

IOM will address the immediate humanitarian and protection needs of people on the move
through the implementation of context-specific, collaborative and comprehensive multi-
sectoral responses in targeted locations. By strengthening international cooperation to 157,000

address the root causes and drivers of irregular migration and expanding access to regular ~ People Targeted
migration pathways, the safety, dignity, well-being and human rights of migrants and other

51
people on the move will be restored.

Entities Targeted

IOM PROPOSED RESPONSE CONTACT INFORMATION

iomguatemala@iom.int

OBJECTIVE FUNDING REQUIRED PEOPLE TARGETED
Saving lives and protecting people on the move 5,950,000 157,000

Avenida Reforma 9-55, Zona 10,
Driving solutions to displacement 2,100,000 63,000

Edificio Reforma 10, 11th floor, office
1101

Guatemala city, Guatemala

+502 2305 3000

PRIMARY TARGET GROUPS

@ IOM Biration GUATEMALA CRISIS RESPONSE PLAN 2024 2


http://iom.int
https://www.iom.int
https://crisisresponse.iom.int/response/guatemala-crisis-response-plan-2024

Internal migrant
Internally displaced person
International migrant

BN =

Local population / community

@ IOM Biration GUATEMALA CRISIS RESPONSE PLAN 2024 3


https://www.iom.int
https://crisisresponse.iom.int/response/guatemala-crisis-response-plan-2024

BREAKDOWN OF FUNDING REQUIREMENTS (USD) 2024

OBJECTIVES AND ACTIVITY AREAS 2024
Saving lives and protecting people on the move

Basic needs, including food and multi-purpose cash assistance
Direct health support

Humanitarian border management and services for citizens abroad
Mental health and psychosocial support in humanitarian response
Movement assistance

Protection

Provision of water, sanitation and hygiene in emergencies

Shelter and settlements

Camp coordination and camp management

Displacement tracking

Emergency preparedness

Driving solutions to displacement
Community stabilization
Livelihoods and economic recovery

Adaptation and disaster risk reduction

@lOMHlNGRAHON

600,000
800,000
500,000
200,000

50,000

1,500,000

500,000
500,000
300,000
500,000

500,000

500,000

600,000

1,000,000

TOTAL FUNDING REQUIRED 8,050,000

GUATEMALA CRISIS RESPONSE PLAN 2024

4


https://www.iom.int
https://crisisresponse.iom.int/response/guatemala-crisis-response-plan-2024

www.iom.int
@ drd@iom.int

17, Route des Morillons, CH-1211

Geneva 19, Switzerland

A
iy
=/

UN MIGRATION


https://www.iom.int
https://www.iom.int
https://maps.app.goo.gl/KRigc3dG9ZCPL1qH8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/KRigc3dG9ZCPL1qH8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/KRigc3dG9ZCPL1qH8
https://facebook.com/iom
https://twitter.com/UNmigration
https://instagram.com/unmigration
https://youtube.com/playlist?list=PLPbTEMLeBi2m-npr-zW0Ct4skvdQwo9Os
https://www.iom.int

