

Guatemala Crisis Response Plan 2024

Cohort Country - Early Warnings for All



Beneficiaries at the Migration Response Centre in Tecun Uman, Guatemala. © Jonathan Mazariegos/IOM Guatemala 2023

January - December 2024

Published January 19, 2024



Guatemala Crisis Response Plan 2024

Cohort country - Early Warnings for All



IOM VISION

IOM will address the immediate humanitarian and protection needs of people on the move through the implementation of context-specific, collaborative and comprehensive multi-sectoral responses in targeted locations. By strengthening international cooperation to address the root causes and drivers of irregular migration and expanding access to regular migration pathways, the safety, dignity, well-being and human rights of migrants and other people on the move will be restored.

IOM PROPOSED RESPONSE

OBJECTIVE	FUNDING REQUIRED	PEOPLE TARGETED
Saving lives and protecting people on the move	5,950,000	157,000
Driving solutions to displacement	2,100,000	63,000

UPDATED:

\$8,050,000

Funding Required

157,000

People Targeted

51

Entities Targeted

CONTACT INFORMATION

iomguatemala@iom.int

Avenida Reforma 9-55, Zona 10,

Edificio Reforma 10, 11th floor, office 1101

Guatemala city, Guatemala

+502 2305 3000

PRIMARY TARGET GROUPS



- 1. Internal migrant
- 2. Internally displaced person
- 3. International migrant
- 4. Local population / community



BREAKDOWN OF FUNDING REQUIREMENTS (USD) 2024

OBJECTIVES AND ACTIVITY AREAS	2024
Saving lives and protecting people on the move	
Basic needs, including food and multi-purpose cash assistance	600,000
Direct health support	800,000
Humanitarian border management and services for citizens abroad	500,000
Mental health and psychosocial support in humanitarian response	200,000
Movement assistance	50,000
Protection	1,500,000
Provision of water, sanitation and hygiene in emergencies	500,000
Shelter and settlements	500,000
Camp coordination and camp management	300,000
Displacement tracking	500,000
Emergency preparedness	500,000
Driving solutions to displacement	
Community stabilization	500,000
Livelihoods and economic recovery	600,000
Adaptation and disaster risk reduction	1,000,000
TOTAL FUNDING REQUIRED	8,050,000









